
1 2 3 6 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLy) 

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COlS. 3·6 ON ALL CARDS) 

ST ICO USE ONLY 
DATE Received 

...... 00 0 
8 

WELL LOG 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
PLEASE TYPE 

Depth of Well 

GROUTING RECORD 

Not required lor driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED 
t---------------------1 (Circle Appropriate Box) ~~ 

44 44 
STATE THE KINO OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED. THEIR TYPE OF Itf'tiG MATERIAL (Circle one)COLOA, DEPTH. THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 

t---------,----::F:=EE=T:-----,-::.=:-I CEMENT ' BENTONITE CLAY ~C
DESCRIPTION (Use 

t-ad_d_ilional__S_hee_ts_n_n_eaded__)_--iI-F_R_OM-if-_~"';:'::=.:.L.t NO. OF BAG§ 46 I \ NO. F fqUNDS ~4--"-=__ 

o 
\L\ 

GALLONS OF WATER __-L-J'c--_____ 
DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to near stl~ 

Irom ( ) It. to :1 J It. 
48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58 

E
~~~~; 
insert 

appropriate 
code 
below 

enter 0 il Irom surface 

CASING RECORD 

Nominal diameter 
top (main) casing 

(nearest inch)1 

63 84 66 

Total depth 
01 main caSing 
(nearest loot) 

OTHER CASING (if used)1': 
A diameter depth (Ieet) 

inch Irom to 

70 

I ~ A---­
L-___~II I~I__---.J 

S 
I 

~---- L-___JII I~I_____.J 

screen type SCREEN RECORD 

Q(:~~ ~ ~ 
(app~~~a~ 
~be~W) 

BRONZE 

W 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY 
NUMBER 

PERMIT NO. 
"PERMIT TO DRILL WELL" 

I 

LOT 

C 3 
2 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 

PUMPING RATE (gat. per min. ) -:----''---__~ 

METHOD USED TO 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE IL----==---'=-~______.J 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

BEFORE PUMPING It. 
20 

WHEN PUMPING It. 
22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ air ~ piston [!J tUrbine 

other 
~ centrilugal [ft] rotary ~ (describe 

27 27 27 below) 

Q]jet 
27 

(~ submersible 
27 

PUMP INSTAlLED 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO 
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO) 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

29 

35 

(nearest) 

LONGITUDE 7. 0- --­ -......... 

37 41 
PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS :_____ (nearest ft.) 
43 47 

~yes G HEIGHT (circle appropriate boxWELL HYDROFRACTURED L!J and enter casing height)ill ve~ 
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER 	 LAND SURFACE23 24 26 30 32 36A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S 

WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C3 	 I: I below ~ foot)E 	ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 49 


TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
P 	
E 

WELL 	 E SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ LATITUDE 3 q
N

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL H...S BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND DIAMETER (NEAREST
IN CONFORM...NCE WITH AlL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE OF SCREEN 	 INCH)C...PTIONEO PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFOR......TION PRESENTED 

56 60HEREIN IS ...CCUR...TE ANO COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY J--__-C:~-~=-----__I(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84) 
KNOWLEDGE. rom to Pursuant to §10-624 of the State Gov!. Article of 

the Maryand Code personal info. requested on 
GR...VEl PACK this form is used in processing this form pursuant 
IF WEll DRILLED to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info.
WAS fLOWING WELL 

may result in this form not being processed. YouINSERT f IN BOX 68 68 
have the right to inspect, amend, or correct this 

MOE USE ONLY . form. The Maryland Department of the
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) Environment is subject to the Maryland Public 

T (E.R.O.S.) wa Information Act. This form may be made 
available on the Internet via MOE's website and is 

70 72 subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in 

74 75 76 part, by the pulic and other governniental 
TELESCOPE agencies, if not protected by federal or state law.LOG 
CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA 

COUNTY 

SITE'StlPERVISOR (sign. 01 driller or journeyman 
responsible lor sitework il different Irom perminee) 

http:26.04.04
http:26.04.04


EMERGENCYfTEMP .NO. IF ANY 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLY) 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

OWl'!.ER fNFORMA T/ON 

, 70 Stale 72 Zip 76 

76 License No 81 B 4 

Ho ­ 11 - 0(104­
fill in 'his form comple'ely 79 

LOCAT/ON OF WELL 

21 

34 I 
50 

42 

I 
71 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRI 

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
COUNTY NAME 
STATE 
SIGNATURE 

DATE ISSUED 

I ! t1.,3/n
43 MM 00 vv 

70 

LOTI 
48 

SOURCES Of DRILLING WATER ~ $W(lll).) ~ IORll J .)Nb 
11 STREET ADDRESS 301. W~Ll 

2. ..·--- ­
ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD iEi 

3. l+c..~!). (CIRCLE APPROPRIAOTE BOX) J1.jw 
OIo'--S\ k. ~ 

34 ~J0 D 37 ~~~~-W-E-L-L-'N-F-O-R-M-A-T-IO-N--------~~~------~ O~~~~~ ~ 
APPROX. PUMPING RATE ~~ ..... 
(GAL PER MIN.) 8 I 12 'I _. 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 

(GAL PER DAY) 14 


D MESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDEN
~IRRIGATION 


II] 
IRRIGATION) 

ITl INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING22 
[E] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 


IT] TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 


[QJ OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 


[9 CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 


PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS , SEPTIC SYSTEM,APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL I I FEET'30D 

24 28 ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO 
DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELLNEAREST

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL INCH 

3/~'l.
METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

BORED (or Augered) Jetted & DRIVEN -~y~ ~ 
30 AIR.ROTary AIR·PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rolary) V /'q,~ ()#'" 

37 CABLE REVet' _ary DRive·POINT -II; af~ (tR 
~~o~lh:er~========================================~~ ~ ~ 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS ./ -fh' wM. yt. L \ 

~ (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) .... - 30' phc /' \ '.;;J 


~THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL / ~ 

ryt THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE (;0\ 

W ABANDONED AND SEALED lJ~, C\; 
 /i 
~ THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 4 


39 Lfu AS A STANDBY·CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY ""iPS k. ~S 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS J\.l .:J 


[QJ THIS WELL WILL DEEPION AN EXISTING WELL S~ S 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED " ~ 

(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 


DISTA CE FROM ROAD ::f"l'" 
ENTER FT OR MI Ta--':39 

TAX MAP: .$ BLK: ~ PARCEL Z­
NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

COUNTY NO. 

INSERTS~__ 
41 

C,I. (JL' '/2..3/16 I 
~SIGN'AT\j,* EXP' DATE48 

No' '0 be filled In by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

J.. G (00 
PERMIT No. H 0 - \.., - QQ 0 L.t. 

70 71 72 73 74 75 7 77 7879 

NOTE APPROV\HG Al/lltORITlES SHOULO use sePARATE SHEET IF NEEDED­

MDElWMNPER071 



--- --- - -

MICHAEL BARLOW WELL DRILLING & SERVICE, INC. 
522 Underwood Lane Bel Air, Maryland 21014 
(410) 838-6910 Fax (410) 838-3582 

WELL YIELD REPORT 

Date Test ompleted: 7 

Well Depth: 400 feet 
'-----­

ustomer Land Qesign & Development Permit # HO-17-0004 
oad Galaxy Drive Subdivision Fairlane Farm 

~.., 

--.-~-

ity Woodbine Section 
tate Maryland Lot # 39 

Time Water Level 
feet 

Time to Fill 
1-gallon bucket 

seconds 
G.P.M. 

9:30AM 30 4 15.00 
9:45AM 68 4 15.00 

10:00 AM 80 4 15.00 
10:15 AM 80 5 12.00 
10:30 AM 79 5 12.00 
10:45 AM 79 5 12.00 
11:00 AM 79 5 12.00 
11:15 AM 78 5 12.00 
11:30 AM 78 5 12.00 
11:45 AM 76 5 12.00 
12:00 PM 76 5 12.00 
12:15 PM 75 5 12.00 
12:30 PM 75 5 12.00 
12:45 PM 75 5 12.00 

1:00 PM 75 5 12.00 
1:15 PM 75 5 12.00 

This yield b st report is for infonT ational purposes only. Flease note th Ie yield may increase or dec ease 
overtime a ,d the GPM indicatec above is not a guarante~. 



::s:ow.umCODHTX: ::s::E.liTE:DEPlJITMEET 

~URE?-lJ OF EN\ilRONMENTAL lIE.Fl.:m 


, WELL &SEPTIC PROGR.A,_M 

'TEL: (~lO)3"13..r771 FAY: (411I}3"'13-2648 


,. N~ The inst:iil.eris responsihl"".jor ];'~~~ msp:=:cfion pcinrto 9 :am on.. the, d.zjr .£If.fu!: d5iI::ed 

inspeciinn. No work is tn be CD~d tmfih:pproyed. by theHe:althDe~errt A.ll. i:nsWIafiDru; lOnst comply . 
wii:h the l'J..!.fu>n.al. Stl!nd2rd.Pl!Imbin~ Ccide (NS!'c, as llIIt.eIlded IDtllIly) BDd C;OMA.R26_64.It-'j. (MIl Wen 

. : : ,C~~.R.egats,ue~). Sn;bmifSion of:a c:nnmlete iCH:m is regnired iniorID Use.and 'O!:l::lJD2.ltcr xnuro'Val 

~atlYN=:F~\~ ~I\tt;ft ~ lf~(Tf~t;~~ L,L_6w 7CfS Sk7 O. 
Addr=: _L O=r~ b __d " 


. , , . t;,P::/5I /1J 1e .~~Vj, ' 


' ~clrcleDne) ~dPmxcl,er .~. L1C8osed,WcIJ Pmnp. lflstall~r · 

Dic=~ n=ofindiv.idIIaJ responsrlilemdhc.lield installation:, , 


Name (I'rirt1J; , DO" 'I d c pn~ , . . Liccase§: tc>sDzi0 ' 
",A..lic:cnsed individrutl.:n:rt:t>t:per"'.nl:1II ~ instaIY.ilinn. Apprenficennust: he 1IlL~ ihe-sup&'1'JSnm ora 
liteDsed,jD1E:IIeyman or iruisreq;ilmnlJer, pump insbJIk:r- E1rwcll rlriIlcc. 'Li,censes-ma:y b~Sl!bjecled. fiJ field ' 
~n. llo1it=s:..a irrdivid:J:i:,ili lIUIybereporkil ±o fue.2pproprim li~nsm: lI,,«eDCJ- . 

.Beuse COllDectiOD. , 

PVC skeveto tiodi>tmb~ sou.atwall penetratimr~ 
~Clgt:h.of~ep:~iWm~~~.r Ie I _ __ . 

. -----:-:-;-=-:-­
,Sl~SGal~d ,properlY::\j-e~ ' . 

F~rHealfu Department Dst Only - Not to be crunpl.&i!d by lnsbiller 

, .. 

http:l'J..!.fu>n.al


3525 H EIJkt,U Mills Drive, ElIlcou City, MD21043 

(410) :J13-26<lO Fall; (410) 313-26·j8 


TDO (4-10) 313-237.3 Toll.f're~ 1-866-3IJ-6300 

wr.b!l;t~~ www.hch~;~lIh . ()cg 


Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer . 

t='p\ \(" L~ ~r-¥'rf\ 

J 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTLES S~6~ \J ~ S tOt) 

\Vllcn snbmillin.g a well pcnnjt npplication for a proposed well for new 
constructio11, please indicate one oftbe following: 

~c~ell site has been staked by f\s~~ Co\ \ ,'f).5 ~ c..l=:\"-\-V­
(profess' onal nd surveyor or company emplOYins profc::lsionallnnd surveyors) ­
on "2.'\ IlP (date) and does not require a site inspection, 

Q 	 The well drillel-, builder or property owner will t:all the Health 

Deportment to schedule a time to meet in the fi.cld to verify the 

proposed well site location. 


This shcct~ along with two copies of an acceptable wen site plan, must be 
attached to the green well pelnrit application. 

Revised 61 J0/03 

~B99 999 9§9 

www.hch~;~lIh.()cg


H0- t7-. C) 0 ill 4 

'" 
'" li'~-

U 

WELL EXHIBIT 
fAIRLANf fARM 

PREVIOUSLY K~O~ AS SCHULTE PROPERTY 
LOT 39 

FlSHft<, COLUNS & CARTft<, INC. LOTS 1 THRU 44, BUILDABLE PRESERVATlO~ PARCEL 'A' 
CIVIL ENGINEERING CoNSULTANTS 4 LAND SURVCYORS A~D 114~ BUILDABLE PRESERVATIO~ PARCEL 'B' THRU 'H 

TAX MAP 1/8 PARCELS: 8 c!c 17 GRIDS: 2 A~D 3 
CE~TE~NIAL SQUARE orFiCE pARK - 10272 BALnl,lORE ~AnoNA!. PIKE 

ElliCOTT CITY, I,IARYLAND 21042 FOURTH ELECTIO~ DISTRICT HOWARD COU~TY. MARYLA~D 
(410) 461 - 2855 

SCALE: 1"= 100' DATE: DECEMBER 9, 2016 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COUNTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - FaxHEALTH DEPARTMENT 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 

Expiration Date - APRIL 17,2019 


October 17,2018 

Homeowner 
1028 Thunderbird Drive 
Woodbine, MD 21797 

RE: 	 Fairlane Farm, Lot 39 
1028 Thunderbird Drive 
Building Permit: B18001674 
Well Permit: HO-17-0004 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 10/9/2018. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 
8/24/2018. The well construction was completed on 2/16/2017. Water samples were collected on 
10/8/2018, 10/15/2018. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform 
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This 
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of CO MAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" have been 
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-17-0004. Although the submitted 
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee 
water supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of 
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is 
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. 
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in 
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of 
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to 
exceed three months. 

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland 
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of 
Maryland may be found at the following website: 
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-20 10apr16.pdf 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-20
http:26.04.04


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COUNTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - FaxHEALTH DEPARTMENT 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

In closing, please to our which iHustrates a better understanding for 
your Onsite Sewage Disposal find a link to Maryland Department of the 
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic 
system. 

Approving Authority, 

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, R.S.IREHS, Supervisor 
Groundwater Management Section 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. of Inspections, ,-,",""""" and 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 

Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COUNTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - FaxHEALTH DEPARTMENT 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

February 20,2018 

Homeowner 
1028 Thunderbird Drive 
Woodbine, MD 21797 

Dear Homeowner, 

The Health Department received results from the testing for sodium, chloride, and total 
dissolved solids (TDS) from the well on your property. 

Elevated sodium levels in drinking water may affect individuals on low-salt diets. The action 
level for sodium is 20 milligrams per liter (mg/L); sodium from your well measured 9.45 mg/L. 

Chloride and TDS are both considered secondary contaminants, meaning high 
concentrations may affect taste, color, odor, or corrosive properties of water but present no risk to 
health. The secondary maximum contaminant level for chloride is 250 mg/L; chloride from your 
well measured 10 mg/L. The secondary maximum contaminant level for TDS is 500 mg/L; TDS 
from your well measured 108 mg/L. 

Feel free contact me at the number or email below with any questions regarding the results 
of water sampling. 

Sincerely, 

Sarah Collins, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 

Well & Septic Program 
SCollins@howardcountymd.goy 

410-313-6287 

Cc: Community Hygiene Program 
File 

Website: www.hchealth .org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org
mailto:SCollins@howardcountymd.goy


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COUNTY 	 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - FaxHEALTH DEPARTMENT 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

Date: 

MEMORANDUM 

Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc. 
10272 Baltimore National Pike 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Well & Septic Program . 

1028 Thunderbird Drive 
Fairlane Farms, Lot 40 

May 14,2018 

The OSDS Plan for 1028 Thunderbird Drive has been reviewed with the following comments: 

1.) 	The existing well is too close to the swale. The well doesn't have to meet the 50 feet setback but the 
swale should be relocated further away from the existing well. 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


'. 
~ 

'---:O;........;;.:.~=---=..:....-"-'-Z....:.!....:..L.~~;"O". 

• Lab No. Date Received .
Slate of Maryland 111~mnlllllllHllml 11111 111111111111111111111111111111111111 

DHMH - Laboratories Administtalion E17003745001 
~H.. Division of Environmental Cbemistry Received: 03/27/2017

TRACE METALS LABORATORY Metals H0-17-0004 
1770 Ashland Avenue 

Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

lABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

Please Print 

SampleIDNo: l~o-\1-000If SiteName: &4V\~ ~- l.ot 3 County: ~...:.."""''''''''=:.=...rod.~ ' '9\..fi ~__ 

Sample Source: _-1..!~~~.!!!JJ~-.J.:!!..n£.=:_-:::-.....lOl..!!!Jt!3JIo/l..DL-___ Collector: s~ Coli. "" \ 
Name 

Date Collected: ~ J..L4 '20--'J Time Collected: \ l a.m. ___ p.m. Phone#: I.ftO-~\l-G 67 
~~"_1.7_1~ 

Sample Preserved By: 0 Field 0 ESRL 0 WMRL ", 0 Central Lab 

Preservative Used: CiYHN0 3 ____ ___~-'mL:.=.. pH: _.(_ \..__~~___ 


Sample Type: []I))rinking Water o Landfill o-Source (Raw Water) o Liquid 
o Community o Stream o Distribution (Treated) o Solid

Data Category o Non-Community o Sediment o Other _ ---;:-_ _ _
Code 00 

oWrivate 

Program: csvSDWA 0 NPDES 0 CWA 0 RCRA 0 Consumer Products 0 Other _ _ _ 

of Sample Preparation: o Total Metals 0 Total Metals TCLP 0 Dissolved Metals 
(field preparation required) 

Remarks:__~~~~~~~~~~~~__~~~~~_______________________________ 

./ Element Results (ppm) ./ Element ResultsJpJ!mJ 
Antimony (Sb) I, Copper (Cu) 
Arsenic (As) Lead (Pb) 
Barium (Ba) Silver (Ag) 
Beryllium (Be) Zinc (Znt 
Cadmium (Cd) Aluminum (AI) -

Chromium (Cr) Iron (Fe) 
Mer~ury (Hgt Manganese (Mn) 
Nickel (Ni) Calcium (Ca) 

-

Selenium (Sel Magnesium (MgJ 
V Sodium (Na) ~ - Potassium (K) 

Thalliurn (Tl) Uranium (U) 
Vanadium (V) 

Lab Supervisor: _;:--_________ Date Reported: _,__,___ 

• Phone: (443) 681-3857 • Fax: (443) 681-4507 
4432 (05/15) 

SUBMTITER'S COPY 



State of Maryland 
DHMH-laboratories Administration 

Division of Environmental Chemistry 
TRACE METALS LABORATORY 

1770 Ashland Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21205 

Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director 

Certificate of Analysis 

HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 
8930 STANFORD BLVD 
COLUMBIA, MD 21045 

Lab Project No: E17003745 Date Coil.: 03/24/2017 Date Received03/27/2017 Submitted By S. Ccollins 

Field 10: HO-17-0004 

Lab No.: E17003745001 


Method Element Result Units Date Analvzed 

EPA 200.7 Sodium 9.45 ppm 03/31/2017 

Comments: 

Approval date: 04/04/2017 

'*The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA 200.7, EPA 200.8, EPA 245.1. 

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this 
information in error, please call (410) 767-6944 and arrange for return or destruction. 

Telephone: (443) 681 - 3853 Fax: (443) 681-4507 S :\EnviroFinal-Metals. rpt 



CoUected: Date 3/14LI1 
CHECK (one 

WATER ANALYSIS 

Name 

TIme \ toM"", 

Drinking Water Community CJ 
CJ 
c:a 
CJ 

Source (raw water) 
Distribution (treated) 
MeL 

Landfill 
Stream 
Other 

CJ Non-community 
[:J Private 
CJ Other 

Station Preservation: 

Chlorine: Free IT] 

\-tu~OI.-(A ~:ty 1 II :31 

~:ecategory ­I'+1FI 

Emergency 
Routine 
Recheck 
Special 

CJ 

CJ 
CJ 

Acid D Acid 

Federal~ 
Project 

Specific 1 
Conductance '---'-_-'----'---'---' 

CHECK 
TESTS 

e.L_ 
~ 

.. / 

TESTS Error 
Code 

Alkalinitv (Total) I 

Ammonia- N 

Chloride 

Conductance* , Spec . 

Dissolved Solids (Total) 

Hardness 

Fluoride 

Nitrite, N 

Nitrate - Nitrite, N 

Sulfate 

Total Solids 

Jurbidity* 

Other: 

RESULTS 

, 

-, I 

r­

-'- ~ -
. 

1 

. ~ rcr:! ....l( 7.T.''I''lo. 

.Ii ~ . nr..'-'L.I. T .1:...1.1 

. ­ - < . ~ 

-~ I nn f\D ')n17
nl " vv "w I • 

• IH()WARD COUNT\~~~~~~:r~
lr-nUUIII"IITV I-IVnl1 

*Results reported in Units, all others in milligrams per liter (ppm) 

Send Report To: Ber+ N'''o~ 
I~ewol Co, ~A.tHn Oq>r­
~ of &VWQI/lIM2Y'...,..J 

• 

I 
D 

F 
I 
E 
L 
D 

State of Maryland 
DUMU-Laboratories Administration 

HeAt+\--. Division of Environmental Chemistry 
INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 


1770 Ashland Ave 

Baltimore, Maryland 21205 


1IIIIIill~lillmllllll~II~IID 11M IIH lUI IIR UIIII 
E17003744002 
Received: 0312712017 
Inorganic HO-17 -0004 

NumberoC Date 

Tests Requested Section Chie ... C__'---=---_____ Reported,_~______~~_____
IT] 
DHMH 9O-A 6115 

SUBMITIER'S COpy 



State of Maryland 

DHMH-Laboratories Administration 


Division of Environmental Chemistry 

INORGANICS ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 


1770 Ashland Avenue. Baltimore, Maryland 21205 


Robert Myers, Ph.D., Director 


Certificate of Analysis 
HOWARD CO ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH 
8930 STANFORD BLVD 
COLUMBIA, MD 21045 

Lab Project NoE17003744 Date Coil. 03/24/2017 Date Received 03/27/2017 Submitted By: S. Collins 

Field 10: HO-17-0004 
Lab No.: E17003744002 

Analyte 

Chloride 

Total Dissolved Solids 

Comments: 

Method Result Units Date Analvzed 

SM 4500-CI E 10 mg/L 03/31/2017 

SM 2540C 108 mg/L 03/28/2017 

RECEIVED 


APR 06 2017 

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPT. 

COMMUNITY HYGIENE PROGRAM 


Approval date: 04/04/2017Approved by: ~ 

*The following methods are included in our A2LA Scope of Accreditation: EPA150.1. EPA 353.2. EPA 375.2. SM4500F C. SM 4500-CN G & OCM-CN. OCM-CN 

This document contains confidential health information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under law. If you have received this 
information in error. please call (410) 767-6190 and arrange for return or destruction. 

Fax: (443) 681 - 4507 S:IEnviroFinal-lnorganicsA.rpt Telephone: (443) 681 - 3855 




